FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-27-2001



101621609

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	ON FORM COVER SHEET $\mathcal{L}$ , $\mathcal{L}$
	MARKS ONLY
<del></del>	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	12/30/1999
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date
Name DIGITAL EQUIPM	Month Day Year MENT CORPORATION 02/08/2001
Name	
Formerly	75129913
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
<b>V</b>	Massachusetts
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name COMPAQ INFO	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas 77070
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Houston  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas  Texas  77070  Zip Code
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Houston  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas  Texas  77070  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Houston  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas  Texas  77070  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Houston  City  Individual  General Partnership  Corporation  Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas  T
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Houston  City  General Partnership  Corporation  Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas  Texas  Troyo  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Houston  City  Individual  General Partnership  Corporation  Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas  Texas  Troyo  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Houston  City  Individual  General Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas  Texas  Troyo  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name  COMPAQ INFO  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  CPQ Holdings,  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Houston  City  General Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P.  Inc., a Delware Corporation, General Partner  20555 State Highway 249  Texas  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Texas  Texas

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revewing the documents and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademan Perfice TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only
Name			
Address (line 1)			FEB 1 2 2001
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Address (line 4)		u 1794 A	COMPRESENTATION
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	281-518-7892
Name		Rhonda R. Hetman, Trademark Mar	nager
Address (line 1)	COM	PAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES	GROUP, L.P.
Address (line 2)		20555 State Highway 249, MS 110	701
Address (line 3)		Houston, TX 77070	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance dos.	pocument # 11
Trademark .	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number		stration Number(s)
75129913	75129914	75415555 807243	876019 905419
75418444	75547901	75743072 913622	929114 930176
		930177	948513 1146617
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 93
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 2,340.00
Method o	=	closed Deposit Account X	
		additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	.) # 04-1080
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		•
atta		belief, the foregoing information is true as original document. Charges to deposit	
F	Rhonda R. Hetman	Shorts Kit	man) 02/08/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

u.s	Depar	tment of	Comme	гсе
Pate	ent and	Tradem	ark Offic	:0
3	TDA	DEMA	DV	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	and the second s	nd Trademark Office
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party		mes of conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	y FIL	1 1 2001	
Formerly			
Individual General Partr	nership Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation	/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	011110		Zin Code
Individual General Pa	State/Co  Irtnership Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and to	Zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
City	rtnership Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointment of the control of th	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached be a separate
Individual General Pa	rtnership Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached be a separate
Individual General Pa Corporation Associatio	ntnership Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointment of the control of th	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached be a separate
City  Individual General Pa  Corporation Associatio  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporatio  Trademark Application Numb	Limited Partnership  n n n/Organization	If document to be assignment and an appointment of a representative should document from the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached be a separate e Assignment.)
City  Individual General Pa  Corporation Associatio  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporatio  Trademark Application Numb	n/Organization er(s) or Registration Number(	If document to be assignment and an appointment of a representative should document from the second	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached to be a separate of Assignment.)
City  Individual General Pa  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Trademark Application Number  Enter either the Trademark Application N	n/Organization er(s) or Registration Number(	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative should be appointed in the document from the document from the sentence of the sentence of the sentence of the assignment and the sentence of the sentence	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached to be a separate of Assignment.)
City  Individual General Pa  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Trademark Application Number  Enter either the Trademark Application N	Limited Partnership  In Limited Partnership  In Control Contro	If document to be assignment and anot domiciled in appointment of a representative shours document from the document from the Shours BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (1263463	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached to be a separate a Assignment.)  nal numbers attached a same property).
City  Individual General Pa  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Trademark Application Number  Enter either the Trademark Application N	Limited Partnership  In/Organization  er(s) or Registration Number( Sumber or the Registration Number (DO NOT)  umber(s)  1230863	If document to be assignment and anot domiciled in appointment of a representative shours document from the document from the Shours BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (1263463	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached be a separate e Assignment.)  nal numbers attached same property).
Individual General Pa Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation Trademark Application Number Enter either the Trademark Application Number Incorporation N	n/Organization  er(s) or Registration Number( number or the Registration Number (DO NOT)  umber(s)   1230863  1382065	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative shourment from the document from the document from the Shourment from the Registration Number 1263463  1456220  1547676	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached to be a separate of Assignment.)  mal numbers attached of same property).  1343907
Individual General Pa Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Trademark Application Number Enter either the Trademark Application Number Incorporation	Limited Partnership  In/Organization  er(s) or Registration Number(  number or the Registration Number (DO NOT)  Imber(s)   1230863   1382065   1532984	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative shourment from the document from the document from the Shourment from the Registration Number 1263463  1456220  1547676	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached be a separate e Assignment.)  nal numbers attached e same property).  s)  1343907  1485153
Individual General Pa Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation Trademark Application Number Enter either the Trademark Application Number Incorporation N	Limited Partnership  In/Organization  er(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT sumber or the Registration Number (DO NOT sumber (S)	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative shours of the document from the document from the document from the Registration Number 1263463  1456220  1547676  1622190  1647919	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached to be a separate of Assignment.)  Inal numbers attached or same property).  S)  1343907  1485153  1557891

TRADEMARK

-
/1
~

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	IRADEI	MARKS ONLY TRADEMARK	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name			
Formerly		FEB 1 2 2001	
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving I Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip Code	
Individu  Corporat	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached	
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from the Assignment.)	,
Citizensi Trademark  Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Citizensi  Trademark  Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Re e Trademark Application Number or the Re lemark Application Number(s)	document from the Assignment.)  n  gistration Number(s)	
Citizensi Trademark  Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Citizensi  Trademark  Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Re e Trademark Application Number or the Re lemark Application Number(s)	document from the Assignment.)  n  gistration Number(s)	
Citizensi  Trademark  Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Re re Trademark Application Number or the Re lemark Application Number(s)	document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)  gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1739830  1750109  1751826	
Citizensi  Trademark  Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Re re Trademark Application Number or the Re lemark Application Number(s)	document from the Assignment.)  gistration Number(s)	
Citizensi  Trademark  Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Re re Trademark Application Number or the Re lemark Application Number(s)		
Citizensi  Trademark  Enter either th  Trac	Application Number(s) or Re re Trademark Application Number or the Re lemark Application Number(s)		

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	F 68 1 2 2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	İ
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
	lf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Lim  Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1901608  1901613  1917729
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1901608  1901613  1917729
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1901608  1901613  1917729  1929554  1947754  1965225
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1901608  1901613  1917729  1929554  1947754  1965225  1974079
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1901608  1901613  1917729  1929554  1947754  1965225  1974059  1974079  1975260  1984671  1997351
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  attion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1901608  1901613  1917729  1929554  1947754  1965225  1974079  1975260  1984671  1997351

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	ned Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly	FEB 1 2 2001	
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		Tin Oods
	State/Country	
Individual General Partnership Lim	State/Country  If document to be assignment and	
Individual General Partnership Lim	nited Partnership If document to be assignment and	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
	ited Partnership  If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must)	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached t be a separate
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership  If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached t be a separate
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association	ited Partnership  If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must)	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached t be a separate
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative shadocument from the action Number(s)  If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative shadocument from the action Number(s)  Mark if addition	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic nould be attached t be a separate e Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be assignment and a not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the action Number(s)  Mark if addition numbers for the action Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the action	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic nould be attached to be a separate a Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the ation Number(s)  Mark if addition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number(	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic nould be attached to be a separate a Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)  ———————————————————————————————————	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (2042734 2058543	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic mould be attached to be a separate a Assignment.)  Inal numbers attached a same property).  S)  2059611
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)  ———————————————————————————————————	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the action Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (2042734 2058543 2076021	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic mould be attached to be a separate of Assignment.)  anal numbers attached is same property).  S)  2059611
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)  ———————————————————————————————————	If document to be assignment and anot domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the document from the state of	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic mould be attached to be a separate e Assignment.)  Inal numbers attached a same property).  S)  2059611  2097946  2181093
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)  ———————————————————————————————————	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the action Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (2042734 2058543 2076021	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic mould be attached to be a separate of Assignment.)  anal numbers attached is same property).  S)  2059611
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the action Number(s)  Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number( 2042734 2058543 2073127 2076021 2110042 2110976	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic mould be attached to be a separate e Assignment.)  Inal numbers attached a same property).  S)  2059611  2097946  2181093
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)  ———————————————————————————————————	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative st (Designation must document from the document from the state of	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic mould be attached to be a separate et Assignment.)  anal numbers attached et same property).  \$\frac{2059611}{2097946}  2181093

TRADEMARK

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business located at 111 Powdermill Road, Maynard, Massachusetts, 01754, hereinafter "DIGITAL," has adopted and used trademarks that are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks";

WHEREAS, effective December 30, 1999, COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at 20555 State Highway 249, Houston, Texas, 77070, hereinafter "CITG," the General Partner being CPQ Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, did acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof:

WHEREAS, it is desired that the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of the Trademarks be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, DIGITAL hereby acknowledges that it did, on December 30, 1999, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CITG all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to the Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registration thereof as set forth above; and further, DIGITAL

hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by CITG, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which CITG may deem necessary or desirable for securing to CITG or for maintaining for CITG the Trademarks that were assigned, and the choses in action therefor, all without further compensation to DIGITAL.

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Irene Kosturakis

**Assistant Secretary** 

STATE OF TEXAS

3 } SS.

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

8

On this, the Aday of FEBRUARY, 2001, before me personally appeared Irene Kosturakis, a duly authorized officer of Digital Equipment Corporation, who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Digital Equipment Corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and that she acknowledges the instrument to be the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

RHONDA R HETMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp.08-24-2004

2

#### DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

## U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations to be Assigned Schedule A

MARK	SERIAL NO. FI	LING DATE	REG. NO. R	EG. DATE	STATUS
ONSITE COMPUTING	75/129913	07/03/96			Pending
ONSITE KNOWLEDGE	75/129914	07/03/96			Pending
FUTURESOURCING	75/415555	01/09/98			Pending
FACEWORKS	75/418444	01/15/98			Pending
TRU64	75/547901	09/03/98			Pending
ALPHAPOWERED	75/743072	07/02/99			Pending
PDP	72/211039	02/01/65	807243	04/19/66	Renewed
DIGITAL LOGO	266013	03/06/67	876019	09/02/89	Registered
KA10	344954	12/01/69	905419	01/05/91	Registered
DECUSCOPE	343097	11/10/69	913622	06/05/91	Registered
DEC	365567	07/17/70	929114	02/15/72	Registered
DECUS LOGO	343095	11/10/69	930176	02/29/72	Registered
DECUS	343096	11/10/69	930177	02/29/92	Registered
UNIBUS	365568	07/17/70	948513	12/12/92	Registered
VAX	162918	03/20/78	1146617	02/03/81	Registered
VMS	211929	04/16/79	1230863	03/15/83	Registered
DATAWAY	361013	04/22/82	1263463	01/10/84	Registered
HSC	73/451438	11/04/83	1343907	06/25/85	Registered
ULTRIX	458203	12/22/83	1382065	02/11/86	Registered
MICROVAX	604347	06/13/86	1456220	09/08/87	Registered
VAXBI	680511	08/24/87	1485153	04/19/88	Registered
DECUS	669724	06/30/87	1532984	04/04/89	Registered
NETSTART (Stylized)	717903	03/21/88	1547676	07/11/89	Registered
DECUS LOGO	669723	06/30/87	1557891	09/26/89	Registered
LAT	814075	07/20/89	1612747	09/11/90	Registered
XD ADA	73/830250	10/10/89	1622190	11/13/90	Registered
VAXELN	755907	09/30/88	1629839	01/01/91	Registered
DECINTACT	73/832718	10/20/89	1631387	01/15/91	Registered
DECNET	782616	02/22/89	1647919	06/18/91	Registered
DECFORMS	74/106310	10/15/90	1655473	09/03/91	Registered
ALL-IN-1	782367	02/17/89	1658039	09/24/91	Registered
CDA	785938	03/09/89	1661471	10/22/91	Registered
DECDIRECT	74/073909	06/26/90	1662436	10/29/91	Registered
POWERFRAME	73/833335	10/17/89	1663207	11/05/91	Registered
DECDECISION	74/106311	10/15/90	1694092	06/16/92	Registered
ACMS	74/085860	08/07/90	1695817	06/23/92	Registered
DIGITAL LOGO	74/800,400	06/24/87	1739830	12/15/92	Registered
DESKTOP DIRECT	74/257,853	03/23/92	1750109	02/02/93	Registered
DECARTIAN	74/158532	04/18/91	1751826	02/09/93	Registered
LINKWORKS	74/124511	12/14/90	1761084	03/30/93	Registered

MARK	SERIAL NO	FILING DATE	REG. NO. R	EG. DATE	STATUS
APPLICATIONDEC	74/124902	12/19/90	1773305	05/25/93	^Registered
EXCURSION	74/228518	12/05/91	1774993	06/08/93	Registered
DECBANK	74/036543	03/09/90	1775622	06/08/93	Registered
SF200	74/67368	05/16/91	1794719	09/28/93	Registered
TEAMLINKS	74/207247	09/26/91	1811446	12/14/93	Registered
DIGITAL	74/026881	02/08/90	1841309	06/21/94	^Registered
STORAGEWORKS	74/303319	08/11/92	1842716	07/05/94	Registered
STORAGEWORKS	74/358325	02/12/93	1844173	07/12/94	Registered
TOPWAY	74/329028	11/06/92	1846076	07/19/94	^Registered
DECUNITY	74/262433	04/03/92	1848772	08/09/94	^Registered
DECPC	74/149181	03/14/91	1855014	09/20/94	Registered
DIGITAL LOGO	73/668630	06/24/87	1860682	11/01/94	Registered
BUSINESSBRIDGE	74/424175	08/13/93	1878898	02/14/95	Registered
MAILBUS	74/439501	09/23/93	1886967	04/04/95	^Registered
INFOSERVER	74/376499	04/06/93	1888245	04/11/95	^Registered
CHANNELWORKS	74/505404	03/28/94	1890916	04/25/95	^Registered
DORIO	74/461797	11/22/93	1895701	05/23/95	^Registered
VELOCITOR	74/527088	05/09/94	1901608	06/27/95	^Registered
ACCESSWORKS	74/528868	05/24/94	1901613	06/27/95	^Registered
STORAGEWORKS and Design	74/545920	07/07/94	1917729	09/12/95	Registered
HINOTE	74/565923	08/26/94	1929554	10/24/95	Registered
FULLVIDEO	74/559212	08/10/94	1947754	01/09/96	Registered
FULL VIDEO AND DESIGN	74/603232	11/08/94	1965225	04/02/96	Registered
HSJ	74/481077	01/13/94	1974051	05/14/96	Registered
HSZ	74/481079	01/13/94	1974052	05/14/96	Registered
HSD30	74/490294	02/14/94	1974079	05/14/96	Registered
RULEWORKS	74/494589	02/25/94	1975260	05/21/96	Registered
MANAGEWORKS	74/579522	09/28/94	1984671	07/02/96	Registered
RAPIDPRINT	74/497221	03/03/94	1997351	08/27/96	Registered
MULTIA	74/576741	09/22/94	1998703	09/03/96	Registered
POLYCENTER PATHDOCTOR	74/496506	03/03/94	2004695	10/01/96	Registered
ALPHASTATION	74/544514	07/01/94	2006713	10/08/96	Registered
CELEBRIS	74/504505	03/24/94	2019539	11/26/96	Registered
DIGITAL PRIORIS and Design	74/537435	06/14/94	2019592	11/26/96	Registered
DIGITAL CELEBRIS and Design	74/537446	06/14/94	2019593	11/26/96	Registered
DIGITAL VENTURIS and Design	74/537447	06/14/94	2019594	11/26/96	Registered
TRUCLUSTER	74/610729	12/13/94	2032736	01/21/97	Registered
SERVERWORKS	74/689222	06/15/95	2041301	02/25/97	Registered
WHATEVER IT TAKES	74/686048	06/08/95	2042734	03/11/97	^Registered
VENTURIS	74/506296	03/24/94	2058543	05/06/97	Registered
PRIORIS	74/506297	03/24/94	2059611	05/06/97	Registered
ALPHABOOK	74/717616	08/11/95	2073127	06/24/97	Registered
HINOTE ULTRA	74/565924	08/26/94	2076021	07/01/97	Registered
POWERGRADE	74/513009	04/15/94	2097946	09/16/97	Registered
ALPHAGENERATION	75/975682	02/25/94	2110042	10/28/97	Registered
DIGITAL SEMICONDUCTOR	74/568153	08/31/94	2110976	11/04/97	Registered
PC SERVICENTER and Design	75/095462	04/29/96	2181093	08/11/98	Registered

MARK	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE		REG. NO. REG. DATE		STATUS	
ALPHASERVER	75/215007	12/18/96	2181874	08/18/98	Registered	
POWERSTORM	75/071490	03/12/96	2201737	11/03/98	Registered	
ALPHAPC	74/554805	07/27/94	2204149	11/17/98	Registered	
DIGITAL LOGO BLOCK DESIG	75/340,407	08/13/97	2262061	07/20/99	Registered	
ALLCONNECT	75/144598	08/05/96	2274733	08/31/99	^Registered	
DIGITAL	75/340406	08/13/97	2353022	05/30/00	Registered	

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001**